
Ebix Insurance No. 5200003375

a — — a ~ ~ ~ — ~ ~i

F. ~ t

.; l

7:7~1~~

This ~gr~~m~nt ("Amendment too. 2") i~ ~nt~r~d into be#we~n the ~it~/ of S~nt~a Clara,
California, a chartered California municipal corporation (city) and Avasant, LLC, a
California limited liability company, (Contractor}. Gity and Contractor may be referred t~
individ~~!!y a~ a "Party„ ar collectively ~~ the "P~rti~~" ar the "Parties to this ~4greem~r~t.,,

RECITALS

A. The Parties prerriou~ly entered into an agreement entitled "Agreement far the
PerFormance of Services by and between the City of Santa Clara, California, acrd
Avasant, LLC", January 28s 2Q16 (the "Original Agreement");

B. The Original Agreement was previously amended by Amendment No. 1, dated
July 3, 2017, and is again amended by this Amendment No. 2. The Original
Agreement end all previous amendments are collectively referred to herein as
the "Original Agreement as Amended"; and

C. The termination of the Original Agreement as Amendedr which terminated Qn
June 30, 2018, is hereby revoked and, except as expressly modified by this
Amendment tdo. 2, the Original Agreement as Amended shall be, and hereby is,
reinstated in i#~ entirety and shall be in full ford ~~d ~ffPct as if the same hid
never been terminated; and

D. The Parties entered into the Origin! Agreement as Amended for the purpose cif
having Contractor provide outsourcing advisory services including contract
transition and governance services, and the Parties now wish to amend the
~r~gin~i Agreement as Amended to extending end date of cs~n#ract end providing
additional governance support services.

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement/Avasant, LLC Page 1
Rev. tl8/2~/18



~ r R r •

1 • R •

That Section Five of the Original Agr~emenf ~~ Am~nd~d, entitled "TERM OF
AGREEMENT" is hereby amended to read as follows:

Unless othennrise yet forth ire this ,4gr~ement or unless this paragraph is
subsequently modified by a written amendment to this Agreement, fihe
term of this Agreement shall begin on the Effective Date of this Agreement
and terminate on June 30, 2Q19.

That Exhibit B of the ~ri~in~{ Agreement as Amended, entitled "FEE
SCHEDULE" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with an updated
F~ct~ibit ~-~ "FED SCHE~IJL~»

Alf afher terms of the Origin{ Agreement as ,4mended which are not in conflict
with the provisions of this Amendment No. 2 shall remain unchanged in full force
and effect. In case of a conflict in the terms of the Original Agreement as
Amended and this Amendrr~ent No. 2, the provisians of this Amendment No.2
shall control.

~ ...

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original, but both of which shall consti#ute one and the same
instrument,

The Parties acknowledge and accept the terms and conditions of this Amendment Pia. 2
as ~vid~nc~d by the following sign~tur~s of their duly ~uthc~riz~d representatives.

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement/Avasant, LLC Page 2
Rev. 08/28/2018



~ ,.- ,, J 1 ~ i ~ ~ ~ :. ;.

BRIAN DOYLE DEANNA J. SANTAl~A
City ~ttorr~~y City M~n~g~r

1500 Warburton Avenue
Santa Ciara, CA 95050
Telephone: {4a8) 67 5-221 D
Fax: (408) 241-6771

"G ITS`»

Dated:

By (Si~natt~re

'~~ ---~

Name: i~~nry Guapo

Title: Partner
Principal
Place of
Busin~~~
Address; 1960

_ _ _ .

East Grand Avenue, Suite '1050

E! Segundo, California 90245
Email

Address: Henry.c~u~poa~~va~ant.cc~rx~

Telephone: (3'i 0)643-3030

Fax: {310)843-3033

Rmendment No. 2 to Agreement/Avas~nt, PLC Page 3
Rev. 0$/28/201$


